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9
21:00

1420 m
8.853 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1420

Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

Lessay
5j. b W (Churchill - For Now)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Morris And Allan

Ryan Kavanagh

02.02 Wolverhampton 6 59.0 1739 3.716 7,0 P Mulrennan Mr Nugget, Beaming Light, Mao Shang Won
26.01 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1441 3.140 6,0 Paddy Bradley Harbour Vision, Enpassant
13.01 Newcastle 6 55.8 1614 4.972 21,0 J P Sullivan Flying Fletcher, The Green Man, Bajan Ban
02.01 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1739 3.716 26,0 Paddy Bradley Tonal, Threatening, Studious
20.12 Newcastle 6 54.4 1614 4.972 8,5 Ryan Kavanagh Midnight Lion, Flying Fletcher, Callianassa

2
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

60.80

Landlordtothestars
6j. b W (City Of Light - Dream)

Trainer: H J Evans
Besitzer: Turf Wars Racing Club

Joe Leavy

02.01 Wolverhampton 2 58.5 1441 3.716 8,5 Charles Bishop Chifa, Al Hofzan
29.11 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1441 3.716 17,0 Joe Leavy Straight A, Enpassant
24.05 Windsor 7 59.0 1638 4.711 41,0 William Cox Newfangled, Daisy Roots, Serenity Dream
31.10 Bath 12 62.1 2046 3.716 21,0 Joe Leavy Mighty Quiet, Meet Me In Meraki, Muqinah
03.09 Southwell 8 58.1 1621 3.716 17,0 Christian Howarth Kalamunda, City Of York, Windsor Pass

3
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

60.80

My Mate Mike
6j. b W (Camacho - Forgotten Wish)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Dean Ivory

Robert Havlin

15.01 Chelmsford City 7 61.2 1609 3.926 4,0 R Havlin Lexington Jet, My Awele, Union Island
07.08 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1207 4.711 5,0 L Morris Tyger Bay, Daytona Lady, General Assembl
01.08 Southwell 8 59.4 1421 5.234 26,0 K T O'Neill Cancan In The Rain, Berry Clever, Lumenb
10.07 Epsom 6 59.9 1411 4.449 15,0 R Havlin Believe You Me, Havana Mojito, Twirler
05.06 Lingfield 3 60.8 1409 3.978 4,0 S De Sousa Touchwood, Jackson Street

4
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

60.80

King Of York
7j. b W (Kingman - Archangel Gabriel)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: A Baker D Slack M Wilson & 

Kieran O'Neill

30.01 Southwell 2 56.2 1621 3.716 21,0 K T O'Neill Frostmagic, Tonal
01.05 Southwell 2 60.8 1421 3.245 6,5 D Swift Saisons D'Or, Fistral Beach
25.04 Doncaster 3 60.3 1414 4.711 15,0 D Swift Amayretto, Beltane
28.03 Southwell 6 59.0 1621 3.193 3,0 D Swift Makalu, Panama City, Waleyfa
21.03 Southwell 2 63.5 1621 4.711 3,0 D Swift First Greyed, Heretic

5
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

60.30

Enpassant
5j. ch W (Starspangledbanner - Celestial Bow)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: Bologna Or Bust Racing Synd

J Mitchell

26.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1441 3.140 5,5 J Mitchell Harbour Vision, Lessay
04.01 Southwell 5 61.2 1421 5.234 23,0 Jonny Peate Dapper Gee Gee, Invincible Melody, Jamaic
28.12 Southwell 5 59.4 1421 3.716 13,0 J Mitchell Eligible, I'm Workin On It, King David
17.12 Lingfield 6 59.9 1409 3.716 7,0 Darragh Keenan Me Tarzan, Arantes Nascimento, Way To D
29.11 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1441 3.716 10,0 T Eaves Landlordtothestars, Straight A

6
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

59.90

Our Misty Blue
4j. b W (U S Navy Flag - Royal Sister Two)

Trainer: L A Mullaney
Besitzer: Foxhounds Racing

Sean Kirrane

26.11 Newcastle 9 62.6 1614 3.140 34,0 Warren Fentiman Priapos, Little Ted, Volenti
03.10 Southwell 4 59.0 1421 3.888 251,0 Sean Kirrane Zabeel Alkabeir, Shamacid, Proud To Be Fo
08.09 Newcastle 5 59.0 1614 3.888 126,0 Sean Kirrane Raammee, Terrapin, Symphony Of Joy
17.08 Southwell 12 59.0 1621 3.888 251,0 Laura Coughlan First Ambition, Livonian, Ultrasoul

7
Box: 10
ML: 3,75

59.90

How's The Guvnor
5j. b W (Calyx - Blessing)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Set Barabbas Free

Darragh Keenan

03.02 Wolverhampton 3 62.1 1441 4.711 1,8 George Wood Harbour Vision, Bomb Squad
27.01 Wolverhampton 1 63.0 1441 4.711 2,8 George Wood Fistral Beach, Homme De Fer
20.01 Southwell 1 60.3 1621 3.140 6,0 Darragh Keenan Roaring Ralph, Cable Beach
12.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1739 4.711 4,3 George Wood R P Mcmurphy, Arlecchino's Rex
22.11 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.926 6,5 George Wood Wyvern, Typeface

8
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

59.40

Wilde And Dandy
6j. b W (Dandy Man - Image)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: David Fravigar & Sam Jones

Joey Haynes

28.12 Southwell 6 57.6 1421 3.716 9,0 Joey Haynes Eligible, I'm Workin On It, King David
02.12 Newcastle 3 55.3 1421 3.716 12,0 Joey Haynes Bajan Bandit, Maxi Boy
24.09 Redcar 8 62.1 1408 3.140 17,0 S Donohoe Fire Eyes, Jesmond Dawn, Lumenbourg
30.08 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 1408 3.664 6,5 S Donohoe Rusheen Boy, Windsor Pass
10.08 Leicester 6 61.7 1408 3.664 3,2 S Donohoe Enpassant, Joycean Way, Shark Two One

9
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

59.40

Rogue Officer
4j. b W (Soldier's Call - Farthing)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: Northgate Lodge Racing Club

Cam Hardie

20.01 Newcastle 9 59.9 1614 4.711 51,0 Cam Hardie Aisling Oscar, Tasever, Sea Legend
13.10 Yarmouth 2 59.9 1612 3.768 15,0 Harry Davies Valkyrja, Prima Diva
18.09 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1609 3.664 5,5 Harry Davies Ernie's Valentine, Pacifist, Dandy G Boy
28.08 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1408 3.664 9,5 L Morris Currahee, Callout
16.01 Chelmsford City 4 55.3 1408 4.187 17,0 L Morris Easily Convinced, Dance Recital, Massimo 

10
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

59.00

Liberty Bird
4j. ch S (Without Parole - Skrei)

Trainer: Lemos Souza
Besitzer: Rrh Equine And Partner

Dylan Hogan

22.12 Lingfield 10 54.9 1409 3.716 67,0 Dylan Hogan Giorgio M, Havana Sky, Rey De La Batalla
29.11 Wolverhampton 7 58.5 1441 3.716 12,0 K T O'Neill Landlordtothestars, Straight A, Enpassant
23.10 Southwell 2 58.1 1621 3.716 9,5 J Fanning Zariela, Mamma Maria
18.10 Wolverhampton 8 55.8 1906 3.978 15,0 J Fanning Flaine, Bint Al Daar, Popeye Doyle
22.09 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1906 3.978 6,5 J Fanning Flaine, Romantic Spirit

11
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

58.10

Secret Road
8j. gr W (Gutaifan - Secret Path)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Paul L Drinkwater

Luke Morris

03.02 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1441 4.711 6,0 L Morris Harbour Vision, Bomb Squad, How's The G
24.01 Lingfield 3 62.6 1409 4.711 2,0 P Cosgrave Ashford Hill, Cuban Fiesta
17.01 Southwell 2 63.0 1621 4.711 3,0 S D Bowen Relevant Range, Spirit Of Bowland
11.01 Chelmsford City 2 61.7 1408 6.281 4,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Campani, Up The Monk
10.01 Lingfield 1 63.0 1409 3.454 1,5 P Cosgrave Vitalline, Under Curfew

12
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

57.60

Habrdi
5j. b W (Calyx - Second Glance)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: S D Pearson And Mrs R Carr

Joanna Mason

22.01 Southwell 4 61.2 1421 4.711 9,0 J P Sullivan Cill Mocheallog, Gundogan, Embarked
29.12 Newcastle 10 54.4 1207 4.972 19,0 J P Sullivan Bright, Monsieur Kodi, Maxi Boy
19.12 Newcastle 11 57.2 1207 3.716 23,0 J P Sullivan Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
12.08 Hamilton 10 57.2 1213 5.286 15,0 J P Sullivan Sir Garfield, Eternal Sunshine, Emperor Car
28.07 Southwell 7 57.6 1421 5.234 26,0 J P Sullivan Master Richard, Noodle Mission, Altmore

Wettstar - Tipp:King Of York (4) - How's The Guvnor (7) - Secret Road (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


